
2021-2022 Mansfield University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-23   Conf: 4-18   Home: 5-8   Away: 0-15   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Smith, Justice 28-27 978 34.9 213-458 .465 27-112 .241 125-158 .791 30 165 195 7.0 67 0 100 92 14 46 578 20.6
10 Farrell, Jaz 27-23 755 28.0 134-291 .460 46-131 .351 40-47 .851 14 74 88 3.3 70 0 37 38 16 21 354 13.1
35 Woodring, Scott 28-28 687 24.5 115-245 .469 6-20 .300 41-68 .603 66 108 174 6.2 63 1 23 36 15 13 277 9.9
05 Alvin, Eli 27-15 540 20.0 98-206 .476 28-85 .329 37-52 .712 15 27 42 1.6 49 1 28 29 2 24 261 9.7
03 Friend, Marcus 28-23 784 28.0 94-225 .418 25-70 .357 43-55 .782 15 52 67 2.4 61 2 106 59 5 64 256 9.1
15 Ali, Idris 19-12 465 24.5 51-101 .505 14-30 .467 33-44 .750 25 37 62 3.3 37 1 39 20 2 22 149 7.8
02 Waller, Manir 27-4 508 18.8 55-146 .377 7-24 .292 38-48 .792 32 107 139 5.1 26 0 37 27 8 24 155 5.7
11 Thomas, Jason 8-0 107 13.4 15-28 .536 7-18 .389 0-2 .000 4 9 13 1.6 20 0 7 4 0 2 37 4.6
24 Schneider, Cody 2-0 36 18.0 2-8 .250 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 2 0 2 1.0 5 0 0 1 1 0 7 3.5
20 Montgomery, Jordan 21-4 263 12.5 20-62 .323 13-42 .310 18-22 .818 13 15 28 1.3 17 0 18 10 1 14 71 3.4
31 Wooden, Graham 16-1 150 9.4 20-45 .444 6-17 .353 4-8 .500 10 17 27 1.7 17 1 15 11 0 10 50 3.1
24 Schneider, Cody 20-0 213 10.7 14-47 .298 2-21 .095 7-13 .538 15 30 45 2.3 32 0 11 14 7 14 37 1.9
22 Perez, Gabe 17-2 157 9.2 8-50 .160 3-27 .111 7-11 .636 5 7 12 0.7 14 0 12 10 3 7 26 1.5
34 Mitchell, Chanz 4-0 10 2.5 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 0 3 0.8 4 0 0 2 0 0 6 1.5
13 Lewis, Dashon 7-0 13 1.9 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 1 6 0.9
04 Hernandez, Jordan 5-1 34 6.8 2-10 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 1.4 2 0 5 2 0 0 4 0.8
Total 28 5700 203.6 846-1932 .438 185-607 .305 397-536 .741 301 708 1009 36.0 485 6 438 369 74 262 2274 81.21
Opponents 5700 203.6 958-1916 .500 253-677 .374 389-570 .682 355 852 1207 43.1 464 6 527 423 100 176 2558 91.36

Team Statistics MUP OPP
SCORING 2274 2558
    Points Per Game 81.2 91.4
    Scoring Margin -10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 846-1932 958-1916
    Field Goal Pct .438 .500
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-607 253-677
    3PT FG Pct .305 .374
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 397-536 389-570
    FT Pct .741 .682
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 13.9
REBOUNDS 1009 1207
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 43.1
    Rebounds Margin -7.1 –
ASSISTS 438 527
    Assists Per Game 15.6 18.8
TURNOVERS 369 423
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 15.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 262 176
    Steals Per Game 9.4 6.3
BLOCKS 74 100
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.6
ATTENDANCE 2,862 6,327
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-220 15-422
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Mansfield 1035 1192 13 8 2274
Opponents 1199 1317 13 12 2558

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 at Virginia State Univ. L 73-101 1,204
11/13/21 at Virginia Union L 61-70 458
11/16/21 at Roberts Wesleyan L 84-94 250
11/20/21 NYACK L 74-85 168
11/29/21 at Frostburg St. L 91-95 426
12/01/21 MERCY W 81-61 202
12/03/21 SLIPPERY ROCK L 67-82 303
12/04/21 EDINBORO L (2 OT) 97-101 303
12/14/21 at Mercyhurst L 63-92 284

* 12/18/21 at Gannon L 72-93 437
* 12/19/21 at Clarion L 79-112 98
* 01/05/22 EAST STROUDSBURG L 90-113 101
* 01/10/22 LOCK HAVEN L 81-102 202
* 01/12/22 SHIPPENSBURG L 81-85 112
* 01/15/22 at West Chester L 97-99 511
* 01/19/22 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN L 73-92 198
* 01/22/22 at Millersville L 69-96 491
* 01/24/22 at Shepherd L 57-80 227
* 01/26/22 KUTZTOWN W 75-71 205
* 01/29/22 WEST CHESTER W 94-90 301
* 02/02/22 BLOOMSBURG W (OT) 114-107 201
* 02/09/22 at Lock Haven L 71-73 284
* 02/12/22 MILLERSVILLE L (OT) 106-107 281
* 02/14/22 at Bloomsburg L 74-78 154
* 02/19/22 at Kutztown L 93-101 362
* 02/21/22 at Shippensburg L 82-94 152
* 02/23/22 at East Stroudsburg L 97-116 989
* 02/26/22 SHEPHERD W 75-68 285

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Mansfield University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-18   Home: 4-7   Away: 0-11   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Smith, Justice 19-18 680 35.8 161-333 .483 19-79 .241 95-116 .819 22 115 137 7.2 42 0 71 56 8 31 436 22.9
10 Farrell, Jaz 19-16 570 30.0 104-225 .462 39-104 .375 28-33 .848 11 60 71 3.7 51 0 33 23 13 15 275 14.5
35 Woodring, Scott 19-19 473 24.9 78-167 .467 5-18 .278 30-44 .682 41 74 115 6.1 47 0 16 28 10 9 191 10.1
03 Friend, Marcus 19-18 590 31.1 67-156 .429 17-47 .362 30-34 .882 8 40 48 2.5 45 2 92 43 4 48 181 9.5
05 Alvin, Eli 18-11 355 19.7 61-133 .459 18-57 .316 15-23 .652 9 12 21 1.2 32 1 24 19 2 11 155 8.6
15 Ali, Idris 11-6 300 27.3 31-58 .534 12-18 .667 17-21 .810 15 27 42 3.8 22 0 27 13 0 14 91 8.3
02 Waller, Manir 19-4 377 19.8 39-104 .375 6-20 .300 35-43 .814 23 78 101 5.3 21 0 26 21 7 15 119 6.3
31 Wooden, Graham 11-1 113 10.3 14-34 .412 4-13 .308 4-8 .500 6 13 19 1.7 13 1 11 9 0 9 36 3.3
20 Montgomery, Jordan 13-2 111 8.5 9-26 .346 4-17 .235 13-16 .813 4 6 10 0.8 7 0 6 4 0 6 35 2.7
34 Mitchell, Chanz 3-0 8 2.7 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 0 2 0.7 3 0 0 1 0 0 6 2.0
24 Schneider, Cody 19-0 206 10.8 13-45 .289 2-21 .095 7-13 .538 15 29 44 2.3 32 0 11 14 7 13 35 1.8
22 Perez, Gabe 9-0 59 6.6 4-23 .174 2-10 .200 4-7 .571 2 1 3 0.3 8 0 4 4 2 5 14 1.6
13 Lewis, Dashon 4-0 8 2.0 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 1 6 1.5
Total 19 3850 202.6 586-1311 .447 128-404 .317 280-362 .773 188 487 675 35.5 324 4 321 242 53 177 1580 83.16
Opponents 3850 202.6 664-1308 .508 178-475 .375 271-401 .676 240 581 821 43.2 302 3 363 274 63 126 1777 93.53

Team Statistics MUP OPP
SCORING 1580 1777
    Points Per Game 83.2 93.5
    Scoring Margin -10.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 586-1311 664-1308
    Field Goal Pct .447 .508
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-404 178-475
    3PT FG Pct .317 .375
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 9.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 280-362 271-401
    FT Pct .773 .676
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 14.3
REBOUNDS 675 821
    Rebounds Per Game 35.5 43.2
    Rebounds Margin -7.7 –
ASSISTS 321 363
    Assists Per Game 16.9 19.1
TURNOVERS 242 274
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 14.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.3
STEALS 177 126
    Steals Per Game 9.3 6.6
BLOCKS 53 63
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,886 3,705
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-210 10-371
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mansfield 737 820 23 1580
Opponents 840 920 17 1777

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/21 at  Gannon L 72-93 437
12/19/21 at  Clarion L 79-112 98
01/05/22 EAST STROUDSBURG L 90-113 101
01/10/22 LOCK HAVEN L 81-102 202
01/12/22 SHIPPENSBURG L 81-85 112
01/15/22 at  West Chester L 97-99 511
01/19/22 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN L 73-92 198
01/22/22 at  Millersville L 69-96 491
01/24/22 at  Shepherd L 57-80 227
01/26/22 KUTZTOWN W 75-71 205
01/29/22 WEST CHESTER W 94-90 301
02/02/22 BLOOMSBURG W (OT) 114-107 201
02/09/22 at  Lock Haven L 71-73 284
02/12/22 MILLERSVILLE L (OT) 106-107 281
02/14/22 at  Bloomsburg L 74-78 154
02/19/22 at  Kutztown L 93-101 362
02/21/22 at  Shippensburg L 82-94 152
02/23/22 at  East Stroudsburg L 97-116 989
02/26/22 SHEPHERD W 75-68 285


